
NM Luftpistol 2015 Eidsberghallen Mysen, 6.-7-Juni 2015
Arr. Fagkomite Pistol NSF

Ungdom

1 Ludvik Hembre Bærum Pk 88 91 89 89 357 4* Gull
2 Julian Sandhøfer Sitter IL Pk 88 84 86 81 339 2* Sølv
3 Mattis Hembre Bærum Pk 85 81 82 84 332 3* Bronse
4 Marius Strøm Sitter IL Pk 82 76 85 87 330 3*
5 Jenny Hervard Bærum Pk 80 84 78 78 320 1*
6 Roy Johansen Mysen Pistollag 79 83 77 73 312 1*
7 Sondre Holm Carlsen Luster Sportskyttarlag 81 80 71 74 306 1*
8 Glenn Arne Garmo Porsgrunn Pk 75 72 80 74 301 0*
9 Catharina Granhus Trondhjems Pk 80 71 59 67 277 1*
10 Edvard Rosenlund Bergen Pk 61 73 77 56 267 1*
11 Kristian Rothaug Trondhjems Pk 58 78 63 61 260 0*
12 Katrine Wee Tørlen Stavanger Pk 63 60 54 70 247 0*

Jr.Menn
Finale:

1 George Aas, Sarpsborg Pk 190,1 Gull
2 Christoffer Robin Hammerstad H, 

Aron SK
186,6

Sølv
3 Kristian Engen, Mysen PL 156,5 Bronse
4 Adrian Gran, Steinkjer Pk 141,4
5 Henrik Gundersen, Sarpsborg Pk 120,4

Kvalifisering:
1 Christoffer Robin Hammerstad H Aron Skytterklubb 89 92 93 90 94 90 548 5*
2 Georg Aas Sarpsborg Pk 92 91 91 92 85 90 541 8*
3 Adrian Gran Steinkjer Pk 87 85 89 84 90 85 520 1*
4 Henrik Gundersen Sarpsborg Pk 88 80 89 79 89 86 511 3*
5 Kristian Engen Mysen Pistollag 84 89 83 85 83 85 509 3*

Jr.Kvinner
Finale:

1 Thea Christina Haarberg, Ørn 
Sportsforening

187,1 Gull

2 Trude Johansen, Mysen PK 184,7 Sølv
3 Amalie Wee Tørlen, Stavanger Pk 157,3 Bronse
4 Mia Helle Sørum, Sarpsborg Pk 139,2

Kvalifisering:
1 Trude Johansen Mysen Pistollag 86 91 94 92 363 6*
2 Amalie Wee Tørlen Stavanger Pk 85 86 90 88 349 4*
3 Thea Christine Haarberg Ørn Sportsforening 87 83 86 85 341 7*
4 Mie Helle Sørum Sarpsborg Pk 73 86 74 85 318 2*

Kvinner
Finale:

1 Marianne Ullvassveen, Ull SS 194,7 Gull
2 Siv Marit Løvhaug, Dokka Pk 191,1 Sølv
3 Linn Iren Flaate, Stavanger Pk 170,4 Bronse
4 Ingeborg Gran, Steinkjer Pk 151,5
5 Gunn Heidi S. Haugen, Aron SK 130,5
6 Verinika Aune, Mysen PL 110,7
7 Aina Flørli, Sandnes Pk 92,1

27,9 22,4 17,6 18,2 17,8 16,8 18,5 

29,5 31,4 18,8 20,0 18,4 19,0 20,0 17,8 19,8
30,9 29,6 19,3 20,4 17,8 19,6 18,1 19,5 15,9
29,8 29,3 19,6 19,0 18,5 19,0 17,4 18,8

30,2 26,0 16,5 19,1 20,0 17,8 19,7 18,2 19,1
28,0 28,4 19,0 19,3 20,1 19,6 19.1 17,1 19,5

28,7 27,3 19,5 16,6
30,2 28,7 18,4 17,3 16,1
29,3 29,1 19,8 16,8 19,9 15,6 
28,3 29,4 19,7 19,0 19,6 18,4 17,1

28,4 29,7 20,5 17,6 17,3 20,2 15,6 17,7 20,1

25,3 21,9 18,3 19,4 16,9 18,6
27,4 21,4 17,9 16,1 19,2 20,1 19,3
28,6 26,1 17,2 16,4 18,3 17,2 17,9 14,8

26,9 27,3 18,0 19,0 17,4 19,2 19,9 18,5 18,5
27,3 30,2 15,3 16,5 18,0 16,7 16,3 17,0 



8 Anne Mette Sæteren, Bærum Pk 71,0

Kvalifisering:
1 Ingeborg Gran Steinkjer Pk 93 95 94 93 375 8*
2 Siv Marit Løvhaug Dokka Pk 93 93 90 94 370 5*
3 Anne Mette Sæteren Bærum Pk 94 89 94 92 369 6*
4 Marianne Ullvassveen Ull Sportsskyttere 93 94 91 89 367 8*
5 Linn Iren Flaate Stavanger Pk 90 94 93 90 367 3*
6 Veronika Aune Mysen Pistollag 90 85 92 94 361 9*
7 Gunn Heidi Sønsterud Haugen Aron Skytterklubb 88 88 91 94 361 5*
8 Aina E Flørli Sandnes Pk 87 92 90 90 359 4*
9 Målfrid Vannebo Aron Skytterklubb 90 89 85 88 352 2*
10 Hilde Holter Stavanger Pk 84 90 93 82 349 3*
11 Eli Enerstvedt Numedal SSK - 83 88 84 91 346 4*
12 Gunn Brynildsen Lillestrøm & Omegn Presisjons 86 86 89 82 343 2*
13 Ann Kristin Tegle Stavanger Pk 91 87 95 67 340 3*
14 Wenche Solbakken Aron Skytterklubb 84 83 86 85 338 3*
15 Tine Solie Sarpsborg Pk 84 86 80 78 328 1*
16 Stine Klausen Lillestrøm & Omegn Presisjons 89 74 84 80 327 1*
17 Liv Kavli Oslo Pk 75 84 80 85 324 0*

Menn
Finale:

1 Kenneth Eik, Stavanger Pk 195,1 Gull
2 Eirik Sjemmedal Ekeberg, Aron SK 195,0 Sølv
3 Morgan Bunes, Børum Pk 173,5 Bronse
4 Aslak Dueskar, Trondhjems Pk 152,0
5 Geir Ove Nyjordet, LOP 131,8
6 Johan Nicolay Haarberg, Ørn Sf 113,3
7 Ole-Harald Aas 91,2
8 Pål Hembre, Bærum Pk 68,7

Kvalifisering:
1 Johan Nicholay Haarberg Ørn Sportsforening 93 97 93 94 93 93 563 13*
2 Aslak Dueskar Trondhjems Pk 91 94 96 92 95 92 560 10*
3 Morgan Bunes Bærum Pk 93 93 92 90 96 95 559 15*
4 Eirik Sjemmedal Ekeberg Aron Skytterklubb 87 91 91 97 95 95 556 10*
5 Kenneth Eik Stavanger Pk 91 90 91 92 95 94 553 11*
6 Pål Hembre Bærum Pk 92 93 92 92 94 90 553 8*
7 Ole-Harald Aas Porsgrunn Pk 94 93 91 88 93 92 551 6*
8 Geir Ove Nyjordet Lillestrøm & Omegn Presisjons 90 93 87 95 94 91 550 10*
9 Ole Richard Tangen Aron Skytterklubb 87 90 94 89 93 96 549 9*
10 Kjell Erik Olaisen Haugesund Pk 90 91 90 90 91 97 549 5*
11 Ole Henning Fjeld Namnå Pistolkl. 94 91 86 92 92 91 546 11*
12 Thomas Sverdrup Ørn Sportsforening 92 92 88 94 89 91 546 10*
13 Frank Lien Ringerike Pk 90 94 90 88 94 90 546 10*
14 Terje Olsen Ørn Sportsforening 88 92 91 88 94 91 544 8*
15 Kai Rosenlund Bergen Pk 90 90 93 90 94 87 544 6*
16 Lasse Hovd Aron Skytterklubb 85 90 94 91 91 92 543 9*
17 Asle Frantzen Bergen Pk 90 87 90 92 93 91 543 6*
18 Ole Opsahlseter Namnå Pistolkl. 91 92 86 92 89 91 541 7*
19 Bjørn Kristensen Askim Pk 86 89 92 91 89 92 539 10*
20 Johannes Martin Eileraas jr Haugesund Pk 92 93 93 88 87 86 539 7*
21 Raymond Thorjussen Porsgrunn Pk 82 93 92 91 91 88 537 6*
22 Peder Sperstad Bærum Pk 90 87 89 93 88 89 536 7*
23 Hallgeir Vågenes Åsane Pk 89 95 85 91 90 86 536 5*
24 Ingar Woll Oslo Pk 86 90 90 90 89 89 534 8*
25 Morten Halvorsen Lillestrøm & Omegn Presisjons 90 81 91 86 87 92 527 8*
26 Harald Andreas Sæle Porsgrunn Pk 88 90 89 86 90 84 527 3*
27 Per-Gunnar Andreassen Kisen MSL 89 87 88 86 87 88 525 5*
28 Øyvind Aurstad Steinkjer Pk 85 90 90 87 84 88 524 6*
29 Morten Bergheim Kristiansund Pk 86 90 82 89 91 86 524 4*
30 Jose Afonso Haugesund Pk 89 88 87 85 83 90 522 2*

29,1 30,5 20,0 19,8 19,9 20,1 20,1 18,1 17,5
30,0 30,9 19,2 19,6 19,9 19,3 18,5 20,1 17,5
28,7 29,3 20,8 19,8 18,1 19,0 20,2 17,6
29,5 29,2 19,5 17,8 18,6 20,0 17,4

25,8 24,7 18,2
27,9 27,5 17,8 18,0
26,9 28,4 19,1 20,1 18,8 

26,0 27,9 17,1

28,8 28,1 18,0 20,6 18,1 18,2 



31 Esten Murbreck Hamar IL 88 89 89 84 86 85 521 4*
32 Nils Evald Loftesnes Bærum Pk 87 87 84 87 91 85 521 3*
33 Thor I. Jacobsen Stavanger Pk 83 90 90 83 86 84 516 5*
34 Ronny Johnerud Bærum Pk 82 88 86 91 86 82 515 1*
35 Roy Strøm Sitter IL 80 86 89 84 90 84 513 3*
36 Espen Mostad Fredrikstad Sportsskyttere 82 83 91 82 86 88 512 5*
37 Knut Gundersen Sarpsborg Pk 85 89 81 83 87 86 511 4*
38 Jan B. Tønnesen Kristiansand Pk 81 80 86 92 88 80 507 3*
39 Tony Møller Sarpsborg Pk 83 83 86 85 85 81 503 3*
40 Kjetil Risåsen Bærum Pk 76 77 76 84 79 85 477 6*

SH1-Kvinner

1 Anne-Cathrine Krüger Mo Pk 89 88 89 92 358 2* Gull

SH1-Menn

1 Mats Økland Stavanger Pk 76 78 75 84 86 80 479 5* Gull

Veteran 50

1 Ståle Waagbø Stavanger Pk 93 93 92 87 365 5* Gull
2 Odd Willy Aas Sarpsborg Pk 91 87 95 88 361 9* Sølv
3 Lars Korneliussen Ringerike Pk 91 89 91 89 360 7* Bronse
4 Roald Stallemo Kristiansand Pk 84 90 91 93 358 3*
5 Alf Magne Heskja Åsane Pk 86 86 94 91 357 3*
6 Geir Ove Næss Aron Skytterklubb 90 88 92 87 357 3*
7 Roger Carlsen Luster Sportskyttarlag 92 85 87 92 356 2*
8 Thorbjørn Johansen Stange Sportsskyttere 89 85 92 83 349 3*
9 Ole Morten Valø Askim Pk 84 87 89 87 347 3*
10 Per Haugnes Kristiansund Pk 84 84 85 90 343 3*
11 Anders Dingstad Askim Pk 83 85 87 83 338 4*
12 Rune Berg Sarpsborg Pk 83 85 83 82 333 2*
13 Rune Johansen Askim Pk 82 78 89 81 330 1*
14 Svein Nesje Oslo Pk 81 84 84 79 328 1*
15 Arne Sandstøl Sandnes Pk 83 83 77 81 324 0*
16 Tore Viggo Martinsen Sarpsborg Pk 75 78 67 78 298 1*

Veteran 60

1 Tor Inge Brokjøb Stavanger Pk 92 93 92 93 370 5* Gull
2 Morten Schjoldager Bærum Pk 85 90 91 92 358 7* Sølv
3 Leif Øverland Stavanger Pk 86 89 89 89 353 2* Bronse
4 Ove Eugen Horgen Bærum Pk 86 83 87 89 345 5*
5 Frank Roy Haugland Oppegård Skl 84 87 86 88 345 2*
6 Peter Hirth Aron Skytterklubb 85 84 83 86 338 3*
7 Bjørge Jansen Sarpsborg Pk 82 88 86 81 337 2*
8 Tor Kristiansen Aron Skytterklubb 87 81 79 87 334 3*
9 Oddvar Hillestad Fredrikstad Sportsskyttere 79 81 77 81 318 1*
10 Petter Kristoffersen Ørn Sportsforening 79 77 73 76 305 4*

Veteran 70

1 Gunnar Langø Tromsø Pk 88 91 93 92 364 5* Gull
2 Tore Østvold Aron Skytterklubb 83 91 90 85 349 4* Sølv
3 Jan Narve Kongsjorden Numedal SS 87 87 80 91 345 5* Bronse
4 Rolf Dillevik Mysen Pistollag 87 88 78 85 338 2*
5 Asmund Broks Sandefjord Pk 83 83 81 85 332 4*
6 Øyvind Mathisen Bærum Pk 82 79 83 88 332 3*
7 Marianne Mysen Mysen Pistollag 84 86 80 80 330 2*



8 Reidar Fjellengen Mysen Pistollag 85 89 78 71 323 1*
9 Rolf Susegg Steinkjer Pk 77 78 77 88 320 1*
10 Petter Røsok Sarpsborg Pk 79 77 82 79 317 2*

Lagskyting Ungdom

1 Bærum PK 1009 (8*) Gull
Ludvik Hembre (U) 357 (4*)
Mattis Hembre (U) 332 (3*)
Jenny Hervard (U) 320 (1*)

Lagskyting Kvinner

1 Stavanger PK 1056 (9*) Gull
Ann Kristin Tegle (K) 340 (3*)
Hilde Holter (K) 349 (3*)
Linn Iren Flaate (K) 367 (3*)

2 Aron Skytterklubb 1051 (10*)
Gunn Heidi Sønsterud Haugen (K) 361 (5*)
Målfrid Vannebo (K) 352 (2*)
Wenche Solbakken (K) 338 (3*)

Lagskyting Menn

1 Sportsforeningen Ørn 1653 Gull
Johan Nicholay Haarberg (M) 563 (13*)
Terje Olsen (M) 544 (8*)
Thomas Sverdrup (M) 546 (10*)

2 Bærum PK 1 1648 Sølv
Pål Hembre (M) 553 (8*)
Morgan Bunes (M) 559 (15*)
Peder Sperstad (M) 536 (7*)

3 Aron Skytterklubb 1648
Lasse Hovd (M) 543 (9*)
Eirik Sjemmedal Ekeberg (M) 556 (10*)
Ole Richard Tangen (M) 549 (9*)

4 Porsgrunn PK 1615
Harald Andreas Sæle (M) 527 (3*)
Raymond Thorjussen (M) 537 (6*)
Ole-Harald Aas (M) 551 (6*)

5 Haugesund PK 1610
Kjell Erik Olaisen (M) 549 (5*)
Jose Afonso (M) 522 (2*)
Johannes Martin Eileraas jr (M) 539 (7*)

6 Bærum PK 2 1513
Kjetil Risåsen (M) 477 (6*)
Ronny Johnerud (M) 515 (1*)
Nils Evald Loftesnes (M) 521 (3*)



Lagskyting Veteraner

1 Stavanger PK 1088 (12*) Gull
Ståle Waagbø (V50) 365 (5*)
Tor Inge Brokjøb (V60) 370 (5*)
Leif Øverland (V60) 353 (2*)

2 Aron Skytterklubb 1040 (10*) Sølv
Geir Ove Næss (V50) 357 (3*)
Tore Østvold (V70) 349 (4*)
Tor Kristiansen (V60) 334 (3*)

3 Bærum PK 1035 (15*) Bronse
Ove Eugen Horgen (V60) 345 (5*)
Morten Schjoldager (V60) 358 (7*)
Øyvind Mathisen (V70) 332 (3*)

4 Sarpsborg PK 1031 (13*)
Bjørge Jansen (V60) 337 (2*)
Odd Willy Aas (V50) 361 (9*)
Rune Berg (V50) 333 (2*)

5 Askim PK 1015 (8*)
Ole Morten Valø (V50) 347 (3*)
Anders Dingstad (V50) 338 (4*)
Rune Johansen (V50) 330 (1*)

6 Mysen PL 991 (5*)
Reidar Fjellengen (V70) 323 (1*)
Rolf Dillevik (V70) 338 (2*)
Marianne Mysen (V70) 330 (2*)
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